

## Flint River East Outfall Replacement - Phase 1 - FINAL BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Astra Grading & Pipe, LLC		GS Construction, Inc.		John D. Stephens, Inc.		Helix Group, Inc.		Ruby-Collins, Inc.		Site Engineering, Inc.		Strack, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization (NTE 5%)	LS	1	334,944.40	\$ 334,944.40	550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00			280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 452,292.13	\$ 452,292.13
2	Easement Clearing	SF	766,110	0.37	\$ 283,460.70	0.40	\$ 306,444.00	0.60	\$ 459,666.00			0.25	\$ 191,527.50	0.60	\$ 459,666.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 237,494.10
3	Silt Fence Installation	LF	15,072	3.45	\$ 51,998.40	3.00	\$ 45,216.00	2.40	\$ 36,172.80			3.00	\$ 45,216.00	4.00	\$ 60,288.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 64,056.00
4	Silt Fence Removal	LF	15,072	2.14	\$ 32,254.08	2.00	\$ 30,144.00	1.20	\$ 18,086.40			1.00	\$ 15,072.00	1.00	\$ 15,072.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 29,541.12
5	Construction Access Road Installation	LF	9,675	15.29	\$ 147,930.75	25.00	\$ 241,875.00	35.50	\$ 343,462.50			0.05	\$ 483.75	25.00	\$ 241,875.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 356,910.75
6	Construction Access Road Removal	LF	9,675	17.02	\$ 164,668.50	15.00	\$ 145,125.00	15.50	\$ 149,962.50			0.05	\$ 483.75	12.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 128,193.75
7	Erosion and Sediment Control Installation	SF	866,163	0.06	\$ 51,969.78	0.07	\$ 60,631.41	0.04	\$ 34,646.52			0.05	\$ 43,308.15	0.10	\$ 86,616.30	\$ 0.08	\$ 69,293.04
8	Sod Installation	SF	78,200	1.46	\$ 114,172.00	1.50	\$ 117,300.00	0.92	\$ 71,944.00			1.00	\$ 78,200.00	1.25	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 179,860.00
9	Permanent Re-Grassing	SF	288,720	0.03	\$ 8,661.60	0.10	\$ 28,872.00	0.05	\$ 14,436.00			0.05	\$ 14,436.00	0.10	\$ 28,872.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 14,436.00
10	NPDES Monitoring and Reporting	LS	1	17,194.18	\$ 17,194.18	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00			25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00
11	Permanent Fence Replacement	LF	2,045	18.25	\$ 37,321.25	25.00	\$ 51,250.00	16.00	\$ 32,720.00			20.00	\$ 40,900.00	50.00	\$ 102,250.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 82,311.25
12	Temporary Fence Inst/Rem	LF	8,049	5.59	\$ 44,993.91	14.00	\$ 112,686.00	5.00	\$ 40,245.00			15.00	\$ 120,735.00	12.00	\$ 96,588.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 185,127.00
13	Asphalt Placement	SF	5,400	13.14	\$ 70,956.00	15.00	\$ 81,000.00	7.00	\$ 37,800.00			10.00	\$ 54,000.00	23.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 37,260.00
14	Pavement Striping	LF	200	0.84	\$ 168.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00			1.50	\$ 300.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 3,450.00
15	Concrete Placement	CF	18,935	15.42	\$ 291,977.70	15.00	\$ 284,025.00	0.01	\$ 189.35			1.20	\$ 22,722.00	12.00	\$ 227,220.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 326,628.75
16	Concrete Curb Placement	LF	310	25.17	\$ 7,802.70	50.00	\$ 15,500.00	25.00	\$ 7,750.00			50.00	\$ 15,500.00	80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 10,695.00
17	Tie-In No. 1	LS	1	16,575.91	\$ 16,575.91	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	175,431.00	\$ 175,431.00			51,485.00	\$ 51,485.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 42,703.53	\$ 42,703.53
18	Tie-In No. 2	LS	1	13,319.03	\$ 13,319.03	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	13,323.00	\$ 13,323.00			25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 42,703.53	\$ 42,703.53
19	Cased Crossing No. 1-Design	LS	1	22,370.77	\$ 22,370.77	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00			15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
20	Cased Crossing No. 1-Casing	LF	140	755.01	\$ 105,701.40	2,500.00	\$ 350,000.00	858.00	\$ 120,120.00			1,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	700.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 747.41	\$ 104,637.40
21	Cased Crossing No. 1-Pipe	LF	140	1.00	\$ 140.00	165.00	\$ 23,100.00	62.00	\$ 8,680.00			500.00	\$ 70,000.00	100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 243.45	\$ 34,083.00
22	Primary 24-inch Pipe Inst	LF	9,425	251.24	\$ 2,367,937.00	600.00	\$ 5,655,000.00	281.30	\$ 2,651,252.50			327.50	\$ 3,086,687.50	271.00	\$ 2,554,175.00	\$ 403.24	\$ 3,800,537.00
23	Secondary 8-inch Pipe Inst	LF	671	180.65	\$ 121,216.15	250.00	\$ 167,750.00	160.00	\$ 107,360.00			250.00	\$ 167,750.00	150.00	\$ 100,650.00	\$ 229.51	\$ 154,001.21
24	Service Re-Connect Init 20'	EA	52	3,140.46	\$ 163,303.92	2,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 104,000.00			1,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 5,118.20	\$ 266,146.40
25	Service Re-Connect Adidt'l Footage	LF	588	157.02	\$ 92,327.76	160.00	\$ 94,080.00	80.00	\$ 47,040.00			25.00	\$ 14,700.00	60.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 229.46	\$ 134,922.48
26	Primary 5-ft Diam Manhole Inst -Base	EA	54	6,253.54	\$ 337,691.16	17,000.00	\$ 918,000.00	10,950.00	\$ 591,300.00			10,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 16,783.49	\$ 906,308.46
27	Primary 5-ft Diam Manhole Inst - Riser	VF	337	1,373.32	\$ 462,808.84	250.00	\$ 84,250.00	1.00	\$ 337.00			200.00	\$ 67,400.00	800.00	\$ 269,600.00	\$ 533.69	\$ 179,853.53
28	Primary 4-ft Diam Manhole Inst - Riser	VF	162	779.06	\$ 126,207.72	250.00	\$ 40,500.00	1.00	\$ 162.00			150.00	\$ 24,300.00	700.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 414.51	\$ 67,150.62
29	Secondary 4-ft Diam Manh Inst-Base	EA	9	7,024.65	\$ 63,221.85	11,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	4,043.00	\$ 36,387.00			3,125.00	\$ 28,125.00	8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 13,078.61	\$ 117,707.49
30	Secondary 4-ft Diam Manh Inst-Riser	VF	75	779.08	\$ 58,431.00	250.00	\$ 18,750.00	306.00	\$ 22,950.00			150.00	\$ 11,250.00	700.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 414.51	\$ 31,088.25
31	Manhole Invert Const-5 ft Diam	EA	54	1,454.10	\$ 78,521.40	1,300.00	\$ 70,200.00	1,300.00	\$ 70,200.00			1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 83,835.00
32	Manhole Invert Const-4 ft Diam	EA	9	671.12	\$ 6,040.08	750.00	\$ 6,750.00	600.00	\$ 5,400.00			725.00	\$ 6,525.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 8,797.50
33	Unsuitable Soil Excavation	CF	64,000	1.66	\$ 106,240.00	0.25	\$ 16,000.00	0.01	\$ 640.00			0.05	\$ 3,200.00	4.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 136,960.00
34	Rock Excavation	CF	65,000	3.43	\$ 222,950.00	4.50	\$ 292,500.00	0.01	\$ 650.00			0.05	\$ 3,250.00	15.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 13.87	\$ 901,550.00
35	Pipe Collar Installation	EA	13	2,442.48	\$ 31,752.24	3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00			750.00	\$ 9,750.00	2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 74,750.00
36	Demolition Bulkhead Inst-24" pipe	EA	74	1,733.74	\$ 128,296.76	2,500.00	\$ 185,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 74,000.00			250.00	\$ 18,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 85,100.00
37	Demolition Bulkhead Inst-8" & 6" pipe	EA	7	1,733.73	\$ 12,136.11	1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	200.00	\$ 1,400.00			100.00	\$ 700.00	800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00
38	Demolition Pipe Grouting	CF	4,395	35.35	\$ 155,363.25	45.00	\$ 197,775.00	14.00	\$ 61,530.00			3.90	\$ 17,140.50	20.00	\$ 87,900.00	\$ 36.03	\$ 158,351.85
39	Demolition Manh Abandonment-Riser removal	VF	45	120.92	\$ 5,441.40	500.00	\$ 22,500.00	30.00	\$ 1,350.00			35.00	\$ 1,575.00	300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 341.63	\$ 15,373.35
40	Demol Manh Aband-Gravel Fill exist manh	VF	142	284.65	\$ 40,420.30	750.00	\$ 106,500.00	100.00	\$ 14,200.00			50.00	\$ 7,100.00	60.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 48.07	\$ 6,825.94
41	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance	Allowance	1	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00			300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 6,698,888.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,020,598.41</b>		<b>\$ 5,991,043.57</b>	<b>BID WITHDRAWN</b>		<b>\$ 5,663,322.15</b>		<b>\$ 8,501,222.30</b>		<b>\$ 9,854,510.43</b>	

N/A = Non-applicable; LS = Lump Sum; LF = Linear Foot; SF = Square Foot; CF = Cubic Foot; EA = Each; VF = Vertical Foot.